# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1329035147 Fee: \$48.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/17/2013 01:48 PM Pg: 1 of 6

Qd3

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only
RECORDING REQUESTED BY
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Prepared by: Julissa Fuentes Citibank 1000 Technology Dr MS 321 O'Fallon, MO 63368 866-795-4978
Citibank Account #2712122080
A.P.N.: Order No.: Escrow No.:
SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT (with modification)
NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRICEITY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.  THIS AGREEMENT, made this 29th day of August 2013, by
Jana C. Barbe fka Jana C. Blackman and
Owner(s) of the land hereinafter describe and hereinafter referred to as "Owner," and  Citibank, N.A
present owner and holder of the mortgage or deed of trust and related note first hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as "Craditor"
hereinafter referred to as "Creditor."
SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE  INT
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
2/127910 /
AS RECORDED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH

1329035147 Page: 2 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

To secure a note in the sum of \$42,424.00, to be modified per annexed modification agreement		
from a note in the sum of \$ 142,500.00 dated April 13th 2006 in favor of		
Creditor, which mortgage or deed of trust was recorded on May 9th 2006 in Book		
, Page, and/or Instrument # 0612940026		
, Page, and/or Instrument #0612940026 , in the Official Records of the Town and/or County of referred to in Exhibit A attached hereto; and		
WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to execute, a mortgage or deed of trust and a related note		
in a sum not greater than \$ 1,082,576.00 to be dated no later than,, in		
favor of, hereinafter referred to as		
"Lender", payable with interest and upon the terms and conditions described therein, which mortgage or		
deed of trust is to be recorded concurrently herewith; and		
WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said loan that said mortgage or deed of trust last		
above mentioned shall uniconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land herein		
before described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above		
mentioned; and		
$O_{\mathcal{K}}$		
WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said 'oan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same		
is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the		
mortgage or deed of trust first above ment on ad and provided that Creditor will specifically and		
unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to		
the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trus in favor of Lender; and		
WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and		
Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a		
lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the		
mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned		
NOW THEREFORE is assistant to the first transfer of the first tran		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accoung to the parties hereto and other		
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in		
order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby decised, understood and agreed as follows:		
as follows.		
(1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall ur conditionally be and		
remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or		
charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned.		
this go of the mongage of dood of dust in later of the orealtor first above mentioned.		
(2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.		
(2) That this agreement shall be the whole of the life		
(3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the		
lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien		
or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall		

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

another mortgage or deed of trust to another mortgage or deed of trust.

supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to

1329035147 Page: 3 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other that those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part:
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been pinced upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the linn or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1329035147 Page: 4 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

By Clarification Cohen Title Director	Robin J. Cohen Director, Senior Credit Officer Residential Real Estate One Court Square, 20th Floor Long Island City, NY 11120 Tel: 718-248-5423 Fax: 855-364-4953		
Jor C			
(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED) IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIESCONSULT WITH THEIR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.			
STATE OF New York ) County of Queens )Ss. On August 29th 2013 be	fore me Vincent F. Esposito , personally appeared		
Robin Cohen Director of  Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that 'ie/s) e/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatu.e(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
Witness my hand and official seal.	Notary Public in said County and State		
Note of Public State of Now York  Ought of The County  Commission Expose Cal. G. 2014	VINCENT F. ESPOSITO  Notary Public, State of New York  No. 01ES4871392  Qualified in Dutchess County  Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2014		

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1329035147 Page: 5 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

OWNER:	
X	
District the second sec	
Printed Name Jana C. Barbe fka Jana C. Blag Title:	Printed Name
Blackman	Title:
Cos On Hul	
Printed Name	Printed Name
Title:	Title:
Ox	
(ALL SIGNA) URE	ES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)
" O NECOMMENDED IMAI, PRIOR IN	THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE TORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
The state of the s	TORNETS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
	0,
	4
STATE OF ILLINOIS	77,
(A)	9
	$\mathcal{T}$ $\Omega_{\lambda}$
On September 9, 2013, before	pre me
•	
	and that by his/her/their sign a ure(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf	of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	and personally detect, executed trip instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.	
	Com Weller
	Value 1.0k
	Notary Public in said County and State
	OFFICIAL SEAL YVONNE V OBY
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 22, 2016
	THE PARTY OF THE P

1329035147 Page: 6 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT A**

### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

Legal Description: LOT 3 IN MAUD AVENUE THIRD RESUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEASTERLY 22 FEET LOT 47 AND LOTS 48 TO 56 AND THAT PART OF LOT 57 THAT LIES SOUTHEASTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULAR TO THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOT 57 THROUGH A POINT THEREIN 184.50 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 65 ALL IN HAPGOODS SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 AND PART LOT 2 IN BLOCK 9 IN SHEFFIELDS ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index #'s: 14-32 401 055-0000 Vol. 493

Property Address: 1942 North Maur, Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60614